Our Ref: 336/2020 December 2020



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

- 1) How many people / please give specific numbers of COVID 19 related deaths occurred (with underlying conditions) from March 20th 2020 to 28th of December 2020 (at Doncaster Royal Infirmary and Bassetlaw District Hospitals). Please give separate numbers / figures for Doncaster and Bassetlaw hospitals.
- 2) How many people / please give specific numbers of COVID 19 deaths occurred (soley from COVID 19) with no underlying conditions from March 20th 2020 to 28th of December 2020 (at Doncaster Royal Infirmary and Bassetlaw District Hospital had). Please give separate / numbers figures for Doncaster and Bassetlaw hospitals.
- 3) How many people / please give specific numbers of COVID 19 related Deaths that occurred in and around Doncaster and Bassetlaw care homes between the dates of 28th of March 2020 and 28th of December (with underlying conditions). Please give separate numbers / figures for Doncaster and Bassetlaw hospitals.
- 4) How many people / please give specific numbers of COVID 19 related Deaths that occurred in and around Doncaster and Bassetlaw care homes between the dates 28th of March 2020 AND 28th of December 2020 (soley of COVID 19 i.e. no underlying conditions). Please give separate numbers / figures for Doncaster and Bassetlaw hospitals.
- 5) How many specific Covid 19 patients are there to date on ventilators in Doncaster Royal Infirmary and Bassetlaw District Hospital) for the week ending 27th of December 2020.

As of 26 January 2021, 709 deaths have been reported with COVID-19 having played a role. Going through each to see if COVID-19 was the sole factor in death, and what other conditions were at play, would require a manual audit of patient notes and would therefore exceed the s.12 timescale of the FOIA 2000.

At Doncaster Royal Infirmary, we have cared for 2,187 patients with confirmed cases of COVID-19. At Bassetlaw Hospital this number was 457. Of these, 256 have received intensive care. We do not have data on care home patients.

More information on COVID-19 related deaths is accessible, here: https://www.england.nhs.uk/statistics/statistical-work-areas/covid-19-daily-deaths/